
Lampi estivi 2015 – 7° serata 
 

Modena - 18/06/2015 
 

Classifica al turno 10 
 

Pos  Pts  ID  NAME                         | Rtg  PRtg Fed |    Buc1    BucT   ARO    APRO   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1  8.0   1  -- Lapenna Antonio           | 2451 2151 ITA |    57.0  
  2  7.0  10  -- Baradaran Arman           | 1884 2117 USA |    58.5    63.5  1968.1  
  3  7.0   2  -- Frigieri Fabrizio         | 2076 2084 ITA |    58.5    63.5  1935.3  
  4  7.0   3  -- Benincasa Marco           | 2016 1951 ITA |    55.0  
  5  7.0   4  -- La Venia Stefano          | 2004 1839 ITA |    49.0  
  6  6.5   9  -- Ballista Massimiliano     | 1918 2018 ITA |    54.5  
  7  6.5   5  -- Lapenna Michelangelo      | 1987 1929 ITA |    53.5  
  8  6.5  15  -- Sarti Paolo               | 1799 1886 ITA |    53.0  
  9  6.0  11  -- Marinelli Gian Marco      | 1862 1939 ITA |    56.0  
 10  6.0  13  -- Cripotos Demetrio         | 1835 1940 ITA |    54.0  
 11  6.0   8  -- Dionigi Riccardo          | 1927 1788 ITA |    52.0  
 12  5.5   6  -- Luccioni Massimo          | 1971 1928 ITA |    57.5  
 13  5.5   7  -- Canali Andrea             | 1947 1809 ITA |    52.5  
 14  5.5  17  -- Armaroli Alberto          | 1717 1815 ITA |    52.0  
 15  5.0  18  1N Magagnini Vincenzo        | 1714 1708 ITA |    52.5  
 16  5.0  12  -- Foroni Francesco          | 1847 1724 ITA |    51.5  
 17  5.0  19  -- Roncaglia Marcello        | 1462 1697 ITA |    51.0  
 18  5.0  14  -- Faglioni Isacco           | 1810 1754 ITA |    49.0  
 19  5.0  16  -- Panini Luciano            | 1733 1649 ITA |    47.0  
 20  5.0  31  NC Calanca Giuliano          | 1437 1525 ITA |    46.0  
 21  5.0  33  -- Marinelli Sofia           | 1066 1585 ITA |    44.5  
 22  5.0  26     Vergara Meersohn Dario    | 1440 1512 ITA |    40.0  
 23  4.5  28     Vergara Meersohn Rodrigo  | 1440 1433 ITA |    40.5  
 24  4.0  21     Gragnoli Leonida          | 1440 1546 ITA |    46.0  
 25  4.0  24     Marchi Vainer             | 1440 1499 ITA |    43.0    46.0  
 26  4.0  32  NC Milanesi  Marco           | 1401 1474 ITA |    43.0    45.0  
 27  4.0  20     Gragnoli Enrico           | 1440 1454 ITA |    41.5    44.5  
 28  4.0  29     Zaniboni Alessandro       | 1440 1460 ITA |    41.5    43.5  
 29  4.0  27     Vergara Meersohn Marcos   | 1440 1363 ITA |    40.5  
 30  3.5  25     Vergara Meersohn Alberto  | 1440 1323 ITA |    37.0  
 31  3.0  30     Zaniboni Maurizio         | 1440 1219 ITA |    37.0  
 32  3.0  22     Lugli Daniele             | 1440 1312 ITA |    36.5  
 33  2.0  23     Marchi Gaia               | 1440 1185 ITA |    38.0    
 

Tabellone al turno 10 
 

 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8     9    10   
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1 Lapenna Antonio      2451  -- ITA  8.0 | +B17  =W10  +B12  +W6   +B9   -W11  =B2   +B13  +W3   +W5    
  2 Frigieri Fabrizio    2076  -- ITA  7.0 | +W18  +B11  -W7   =B15  +W8   +B9   =W1   =B3   =W10  +B13   
  3 Benincasa Marco      2016  -- ITA  7.0 | -B19  =W17  +B32  +W21  +B15  +W10  +B11  =W2   -B1   +B8    
  4 La Venia Stefano     2004  -- ITA  7.0 | +W20  +B13  -W9   -B18  +W24  -W6   +B32  +W31  +B11  +B10   
  5 Lapenna Michelangelo 1987  -- ITA  6.5 | +B21  =W12  -B10  +W19  +W17  +B7   -W13  +B14  +W15  -B1    
  6 Luccioni Massimo     1971  -- ITA  5.5 | +W22  +B15  =W8   -B1   +W18  +B4   -W10  +B7   -W13  -W9    
  7 Canali Andrea        1947  -- ITA  5.5 | +B23  +W14  +B2   =W9   -B10  -W5   +B12  -W6   -B16  +W33   
  8 Dionigi Riccardo     1927  -- ITA  6.0 | +W24  +B33  =B6   -W10  -B2   +W19  =B14  +W18  +B17  -W3    
  9 Ballista Massimilian 1918  -- ITA  6.5 | +B25  +W16  +B4   =B7   -W1   -W2   -B15  +W12  +W14  +B6    
 10 Baradaran Arman      1884  -- USA  7.0 | +W26  =B1   +W5   +B8   +W7   -B3   +B6   +W11  =B2   -W4    
 11 Marinelli Gian Marco 1862  -- ITA  6.0 | +B27  -W2   +B21  +W14  +B13  +B1   -W3   -B10  -W4   +W18   
 12 Foroni Francesco     1847  -- ITA  5.0 | +W28  =B5   -W1   -B17  +W33  +B20  -W7   -B9   +W19  =B14   
 13 Cripotos Demetrio    1835  -- ITA  6.0 | +B29  -W4   +B23  +W16  -W11  +B18  +B5   -W1   +B6   -W2    
 14 Faglioni Isacco      1810  -- ITA  5.0 | +W30  -B7   +W24  -B11  +W28  +B16  =W8   -W5   -B9   =W12   
 15 Sarti Paolo          1799  -- ITA  6.5 | +B31  -W6   +B27  =W2   -W3   +B17  +W9   +B19  -B5   +W16   
 16 Panini Luciano       1733  -- ITA  5.0 | +W32  -B9   +W28  -B13  +W29  -W14  -B19  +B22  +W7   -B15   
 17 Armaroli Alberto     1717  -- ITA  5.5 | -W1   =B3   +W20  +W12  -B5   -W15  +B24  +B26  -W8   +B21   
 18 Magagnini Vincenzo   1714  1N ITA  5.0 | -B2   +W19  +B31  +W4   -B6   -W13  +W33  -B8   +W29  -B11   
 19 Roncaglia Marcello   1462  -- ITA  5.0 | +W3   -B18  +W33  -B5   +W31  -B8   +W16  -W15  -B12  +B27   
 20 Gragnoli Enrico      1440     ITA  4.0 | -B4   -W21  -B17  +B22  +W26  -W12  -B28  +W25  -W24  +BYE   
 21 Gragnoli Leonida     1440     ITA  4.0 | -W5   +B20  -W11  -B3   +B27  -B29  -W26  +W30  +B32  -W17   
 22 Lugli Daniele        1440     ITA  3.0 | -B6   -W23  -B29  -W20  +BYE  +B25  +W27  -W16  -B26  -W30   
 23 Marchi Gaia          1440     ITA  2.0 | -W7   +B22  -W13  -W29  -B30  -B26  +BYE  -B27  -W25  -W32   
 24 Marchi Vainer        1440     ITA  4.0 | -B8   +W25  -B14  +W30  -B4   -W32  -W17  +BYE  +B20  -B31   
 25 Vergara Meersohn Alb 1440     ITA  3.5 | -W9   -B24  -W26  +BYE  -B32  -W22  +B30  -B20  +B23  =W28   
 26 Vergara Meersohn Dar 1440     ITA  5.0 | -B10  -W27  +B25  -W31  -B20  +W23  +B21  -W17  +W22  +B29   
 27 Vergara Meersohn Mar 1440     ITA  4.0 | -W11  +B26  -W15  -B33  -W21  +BYE  -B22  +W23  +B30  -W19   
 28 Vergara Meersohn Rod 1440     ITA  4.5 | -B12  +W29  -B16  +W32  -B14  -B31  +W20  -W33  +BYE  =B25   
 29 Zaniboni Alessandro  1440     ITA  4.0 | -W13  -B28  +W22  +B23  -B16  +W21  -B31  +W32  -B18  -W26   
 30 Zaniboni Maurizio    1440     ITA  3.0 | -B14  -W31  +BYE  -B24  +W23  -B33  -W25  -B21  -W27  +B22   
 31 Calanca Giuliano     1437  NC ITA  5.0 | -W15  +B30  -W18  +B26  -B19  +W28  +W29  -B4   -B33  +W24   
 32 Milanesi  Marco      1401  NC ITA  4.0 | -B16  +BYE  -W3   -B28  +W25  +B24  -W4   -B29  -W21  +B23   
 33 Marinelli Sofia      1066  -- ITA  5.0 | +BYE  -W8   -B19  +W27  -B12  +W30  -B18  +B28  +W31  -B7    


